Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 by Madden to CSSB 653, by striking all below the floor amendment heading and substituting the following:

Amend CSSB 653 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 8, line 12, strike "11" and substitute "13".
- (2) On page 8, strike lines 16-17, and substitute "(2) three members who are members of a county commissioners court;".
 - (3) On page 9, line 7, strike "two" and substitute "three".
- (4) On page 9, line 9, strike " $\underline{\text{three or four}}$ " and substitute "four or five".
- (5) On page 9, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- (e) A member appointed under Subsections (a)(1)-(6) may not hold office in the same county or judicial district as another member appointed under those subsections.
- (6) On page 190, line 27, strike "three" and substitute "five".